Bidders shall quote for all line item in the tender, failing of which offer of the firm 

falls under rejection criteria.  
ii. MDL reserves the right to invoke the option of Extension of Warranty charges 

as and when required. It is not mandatory to MDL to avail this services. 

II. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) / BID SECURITY: Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-
five thousand only). EMD shall be submitted as per GeM Terms & condition 

(a) EMD exemption will be applicable as per GeM conditions and bidders shall upload 
valid EMD/EMD Exemption Certificate along with the bid. In case valid exemption 
certificate is not submitted along with original bid, the offer of the firm will be rejected.